1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

Real

Property

3,721,773,842

3,762,471,250

3,789,717,391

3,849,868,672

4,606,364,061

4,651,461,720

4,918,412,659

5,047,988,793

6,234,946,669

6,219,069,660

CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE
COMPOSITION OF NET TAXABLE VALUATION
LAST TEN FISCAL YEARS

Corporate Personal
Property Property
221,770,827 201,688,722
226,444,821 208,483,926
239,398,768 219,275,260
248,331,388 214,009,607
256,310,880 214,646,353
269,111,763 264,119,812
241,257,015 309,966,061
263,165,055 345,747,000
281,059,652 340,275,027
310,904,220 370,693,202

The New Mexico State Constitution regulates areas of property tax. The net taxable valuation
is set at 33 1/3% of assessed valuation, less exemptions, as determined by New Mexico State Statutes.

Source: Bernalillo County Treasurer's Office

-1-

TABLE III
Page1of1

Net Taxable
Valuation

4,145,233,391
4,197,399,997
4,248,391,419
4,312,209,667
5,077,321,294
5,184,693,295
5,469,635,735
5,656,900,348
6,856,281,348

6,900,667,082



