CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE COMPOSITION OF NET TAXABLE VALUATION LAST TEN FISCAL YEARS

	Real Property	Corporate Property	Personal Property	Net Taxable Valuation
1992	3,721,773,842	221,770,827	201,688,722	4,145,233,391
1993	3,762,471,250	226,444,821	208,483,926	4,197,399,997
1994	3,789,717,391	239,398,768	219,275,260	4,248,391,419
1995	3,849,868,672	248,331,388	214,009,607	4,312,209,667
1996	4,606,364,061	256,310,880	214,646,353	5,077,321,294
1997	4,651,461,720	269,111,763	264,119,812	5,184,693,295
1998	4,918,412,659	241,257,015	309,966,061	5,469,635,735
1999	5,047,988,793	263,165,055	345,747,000	5,656,900,848
2000	6,234,946,669	281,059,652	340,275,027	6,856,281,348
2001	6,219,069,660	310,904,220	370,693,202	6,900,667,082

The New Mexico State Constitution regulates areas of property tax. The net taxable valuation is set at 33 1/3% of assessed valuation, less exemptions, as determined by New Mexico State Statutes.

Source: Bernalillo County Treasurer's Office